

# Roofsit 2025 June 16 - 20





### Roofsit Logo Contest for Kids

For 28 years, U93 has donated an entire week of air time to help educate the community and raise donations for the prevention of child abuse in the Michiana area. Broadcasting on the road out in our community and at Martin's Super Markets-Heritage Square, the week is dedicated to those affected by child abuse and neglect and the service providers who help to educate and battle this dire tragedy in our community. To date, Roof Sit has raised more than 3 million dollars for prevention efforts in Elkhart, LaPorte and St Joseph counties in Indiana and Berrien and Cass counties in Michigan.

This year we want you to design a new logo for Roofsit!

#### **Project Defined:**

- The contest is open to any youth under 18 that lives in Berrien, Cass, Elkhart, LaPorte or St Joseph County. The term U93 RoofSit, at least one handprint and the phone number, 1-800-800-5556, all need to be integrated into the logo. A pinwheel is recommended but not mandatory.
- Contestants can submit logo designs in any format hand drawn to computer generated will be accepted.
- The contest will run February 14 to March 17, 2025.
- Submissions should be done as an 8.5" x 11" design horizontal or vertical accepted.
- The winner will also be invited to go live on air with U93 during RoofSit 2025 to talk about the design of their logo.
- All entries must be accompanied by a signed entry form.
- Judges: Artwork will be judged by representatives from PCASJC, Martin's SupeMarkets and U93.
- Submission deadline: The winning design must be received by 5pm on Monday, March 17, 2025. Designs can be mailed or dropped off Monday-Friday 9am-4pm at Youth Service Bureau, 411 Caterina Street, South Bend, IN 46615. They can also be emailed to deanie.kopec@ysbsjc.org.

Contact Information

Deanie Kopec, Coordinator for Prevent Child Abuse St Joe County

deanie.kopec@ysbsjc.org

www.roofsit.org



## Roofsit 2025 June 16 - 20





### Roofsit Logo Contest for Kids

#### **Contest Rules:**

- Eligibility: Contest is only open to children up to the age of 18 residing in Berrien, Cass, Elkhart, LaPorte or St Joseph counties.
- Minors must receive prior permission from their parent or legal guardian. All entries MUST be accompanied by an
  entry form signed by the child's parent or legal guardian any submissions without an entry form will not be
  considered.
- How to Enter: The winning design must be received by 5pm on Monday, March 17, 2025. Designs can be mailed or dropped off Monday-Friday 9am-4pm at Youth Service Bureau, 411 Caterina Street, South Bend, IN 46615. They can also be emailed to deanie.kopec@ysbsjc.org.
- Judging and Selection of Winners: All entries will be judged based on the following criteria: 1) artistic merit, 2) creativity and 3) theme communication.
- Prizes: The winning design will be featured on the U93, Martin's and Roofsit websites and social media pages and featured in the Martin's Super Markets weekly ad the first week of June, 2025. The winner of the contest will also receive a t-shirt utilizing their logo and will be interviewed on U93 during RoofSit 2025 about the motivation for their submission.
- Media Activity: By participating in the contest, the participants and their legal guardians grant Roofsit, Prevent Child
  Abuse of St. Joseph County, U93 and Martin's Super Markets permission to use, copy, modify and make available
  the submission to the public (with or without author attribution) for any purpose. The winning design will become the
  property of Roofsit to be utilized for marketing efforts as determined fit.

Contact Information

Deanie Kopec, Coordinator for Prevent Child Abuse St Joe County

deanie.kopec@ysbsjc.org

www.roofsit.org



Artist's name.

# Roofsit 2025 June 16 - 20





## Roofsit Logo Contest for Kids Entry Form

Artist's name:	Age:
Is there anything important we should know about this de	
* By signing below I agree that I have authorized my chil YSB Safe Place Design contest and that I have read and understand that after submission, all artwork becomes th Bureau.	d to submit their artwork to the understand the contest rules. I
Parent/guardian's name:	
Phone or email:	
Parent/guardian's signature:	

**Contact Information** Deanie Kopec, Coordinator for Prevent Child Abuse St Joe County deanie.kopec@ysbsjc.org